## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIONS EYE INSTITUTE LIMITED	11/06/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUESYS, INC.
Street Address:	9834 Research Drive, Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6544249

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: kcarraway@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 084988-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Hill, MD, Reg. No. 46,396

Total Attachments: 2

source=084988-0010\_Req\_Rec\_License\_249#page1.tif source=084988-0010\_Req\_Rec\_License\_249#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0192 H \$40.00 6544Z

501011931

Docket No.: 084988-0010 PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of : Customer Number: 31824

Dao-Yi YU, et al. : Confirmation Number: 2282

Patent No.: 6,544,249 : Group Art Unit: 3763

Issued: April 8, 2003 : Examiner: Brian L. Casler

For: BIOLOGICAL MICROFISTULA

TUBE AND IMPLANTATION METHOD AND APPARATUS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF LICENSE**

Sir:

This above-identified U.S. patent has been licensed exclusively, in the field of use that includes the surgical treatment of intraocular pressures using anterior chamber microfistulas and dissolvable implants, from Lions Eye Institute Limited, having an address of 2 Verdun Street, Nedlands 6009, Western Australia, to AqueSys, Inc., having a business address of 9834 Research Drive, Suite 100, Irvine CA 92618 (hereinafter "Licensee"). The License is effective from May 30, 2006, to the expiration of the above-identified U.S. patent. The Licensee has an exclusive, perpetual, worldwide, assignable license under this patent. The Licensee has the right to grant sublicenses.

Any questions regarding the Request for Recordation of License can be directed to the undersigned attorney so that any such matters may be promptly resolved.

ORC 470517-1.084988.0010

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0193 Patent No.: 6,544,249

Please charge any shortage in fees due in connection with the filing of this paper, including extension-of-time fees, to Deposit Account 502203 and please credit any excess fees to that deposit account.

Respectfully submitted,

McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

James W. Hill, MD Registration No. 46,396

In W

18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500

Irvine, CA 92612-7108 Phone: 949.851.0633 AAS:kcc

Facsimile: 949.851.9348

Date: November 6, 2009

Please recognize our Customer No. 31824 as our correspondence address.